5	0	0000	(9	3	6

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
PICK-UP		MAIL		
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	ne)		
(Do	cument Number)			
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				

Office Use Only

100269617211

02/19/15--01014--019 **125.00

M5,14138 15 HAR 10 PH L: 57 B (BC-227 3 1) SEE. FLORIDA به (ترتیب ا ()

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

à

SUBJECT: FDG PUERTO RICO, LLC.

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," Certificate of Existence, and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

IAN ILLY	CH MARTI					
	Name of Person					
BELLO,	BELLO, MARTINEZ & RAMIREZ, PL					
	F	irn/Company	······			
800 DOI	800 DOUGLAS ROAD, SUITE 149					
		Address				
CORAL GABLES FL 33134						
	City/S	tate and Zip Code				
imartinez@bmrlawgroup.com						
	E-mail address: (to be used	for future annual report not	llication)			
For further information concerning t	his matter, please call:					
IAN ILLYCH MARTINEZ at 305 442-7970						
Name of C	Contact Person	Area Code	Daytime Telephone Number			
MAILING ADDRESS: Division of Corporations Registration Section	Divisio	T ADDRESS: n of Corporations ation Section				
P.O. Box 6327 Clifton Building						
Tallahassce, FL 32314		xecutive Center Circle ssee, FL 32301				
Enclosed is a check for the fol	lowing amount:					
	3130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Certified Copy	t 160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy			



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

February 26, 2015

IAN ILLYCH MARTINEZ ESQ 800 DOUGLAS ROAD STE 149 CORAL GABLES, FL 33134

SUBJECT: FDG PUERTO RICO, LLC. Ref. Number: W15000014138

We have received your document for FDG PUERTO RICO, LLC. and your check(s) totaling \$125.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

You must insert the title or capacity of person(s) authorized to manage this limited liability company above the name(s) and address(es) listed. Such titles may include: Manager (MGR), Authorized Member (AMBR), AuthorizedPerson (AP), or Authorized Representative (AR).

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Tim Burch Regulatory Specialist II

¢

Letter Number: 015A00004062

www.sunbiz.org Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 -Tallahassee, Florida 32314

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

1. FDG PUERTO RICÒ, LLC.

(Name of Foreign Limited Liability Company; must include "Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

(If name unavailable, enter alternate name adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Florida. The alternate name must include "Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C," or "LLC.")

2. COMMONWEALTH OF PUERTO RICO 3. 66-0834541

(Jurisdiction under the law of which foreign limited liability company is organized)

(FEl number, if applicable)

4. 02/05/2015

5.	(Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to registration.) (See sections 605.0904 & 605.0905, F.S. to determine penalty liability) 1519 AVE. PONCE DEL LEON, SUITE 713	SEUR TALLA	15 H/	inneterer I
	SAN JUAN PR 00909	HASS	I R	ा माइल्ड २ म्डाट्स्ट्राइ २
	(Street Address of Principal Office)	rm-<		· 1
6.	11890 SW 8TH STREET SUITE 403, MIAMI FL. 33184	<u> </u>	РН	
		TATE ORIC	្នា	il annu

(Mailing Address)

7. The name, title or capacity and address of the person(s) who has/have authority to manage is/are:

LUIGI RANIERI MANAGER, SUNRISE MANAGEMENT PARTNERS, LLC.

11890 SW 8TH STREET SUITE 403, MIAMI FL 33184

8. Attached is an original certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (A photocopy is not acceptable. If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted)

Signature of an authorized person

(In accordance with section 605.0203, F.S., the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)

LUIGI RANIERI

Typed or printed name of signee



CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 605.0113 or 605.0902 (1)(d), FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT TO DESIGNATE A REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the Limited Liability Company is: FDG PUERTO RICO, LLC.

If unavailable, the alternate to be used in the state of Florida is:

2. The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent and office are:	TALL 5	
BELLO, MARTINEZ & RAMIREZ, PL	HAR CRET	
(Name)	10 SSE	Le 2 (Martinatz
800 DOUGLAS ROAD SUITE 149	0 PH I	
Florida Street Address (P.O. Box NOT ACCEPTABLE)	L: 57 TATE ORIDA	Contraction of the second
CORAL GABLES//33134	Z, Z	
City/State/Zip	-	

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, Florida Statutes.

A.V	A	
	(Signature)	
	00.00 Filing Fee	For Application
		on of Registered Agent
\$ 3	30.00 Certified	Copy (optional)
\$	5.00 Certificat	e of Status (optional)



Commonwealth of Puerto Rico DEPARTMENT OF STATE San Juan, Puerto Rico

CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE

I, DAVID E. BERNIER RIVERA, Secretary of State of the Commonwealth of Puerto Rico,

CERTIFY: That, **FDG PUERTO RICO LLC**, registry number 347233, is a **domestic for profit limited liability company**, organized on **Janua 3**, **26**, 2015, in accordance to the General Corporations Law, as amended **b**

This certification does not certify that this corporation has filed its annual reports, pursuant to the requirements of the General Corporations Law, as amended. If you need to know if such reports have been filed, you must request a Certificate of Good Standing.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned by virtue of the authority vested by law, hereby issues this certificate and affixes the Great Seal of the Commonwealth of Puerto Rico, in the City of San Juan, Puerto Rico, today, February 11, 2015.

5 MAR

 \bigcirc

PH

<u>.</u>

ຫ

DAVID⁴E. BERNIER RIVERA Secretary of State

To validate this certificate go to: http://www.estado.gobierno.pr

This certificate can be validated up to 5 times before its expiration date of 10-Aug-2015.